ACT 196

ACT 196

H.B. NO. 2429-84

A Bill for an Act Relating to Employment Practices.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 378-33, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (b) to read as follows:

"(b) No complaint shall be filed after the expiration of thirty days after the alleged act of unlawful suspension, discharge, or discrimination, or after the employee learns of the suspension or discharge, except that a complaint for an alleged act of unlawful discharge under section 378-32(2) occurring while the aggrieved employee is still physically or mentally incapacitated and unable to work [shall be considered to have occurred on] also may be filed before the expiration of thirty days after the date the aggrieved employee is able to return to work."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 29, 1984.)